

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 4 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALT PRODUCERS MANUFA.& MERCHANTS ASSO. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 17 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 18 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 19 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 21/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. vivek Singh Bishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 in T.P.(C) No.18/2009  
submitted that vakalatnama has been filed on 17.7.2009.

Registry to verify.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 further submitted that no  
counter affidavit is required to be filed.

Item No.122 -2-

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on all the other  
respondents in other matters within a week.

List again on 1.9.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar